
Page 1 of 2 
 

भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान इंदौर 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT INDORE 
PRABANDH SHIKHAR, RAU-PITHAMPUR ROAD, INDORE – 453556 

PHONE: +91-731-2439630-33; FAX: +91-731-2439800 

 

CORRIGENDUM cum CLARIFICATION – 2 

 

No.: IIMI/2021-22/04/Corrigendum-2                                          27-September-2021 

The following amendment has been made in Tender No. IIMI/2021-22/04 dated 24-August-2021 for 

Notice Inviting Tender for Providing Catering and Housekeeping Services Required for Executive 

Residence-1 and Executive Residence-2 at IIM Indore: 

Amendment No. : 01 

Revised critical dates of the tender are as below:- 

Tender Reference For Read as 

Critical Dates   (Page no.1) 
 
Clause  No.6  
Time Schedule (Page no.19) 

Bid Submission Close Date 
27-09-2021 at 1500 hrs. 

Bid Submission Close Date 
04-10-2021 at 1500 Hrs. 

Critical Dates   (Page no.1) 
 
Clause  No.6  
Time Schedule (Page no.19) 
 
Clause No.10.3  
Online Submission of 
Tender Fee & Earnest 
Money Deposit (EMD)  (Page 
no.22) 
 
Clause No. 10.4 
Offline Submission of 
Solvency Certificate (Page 
no.22) 
 

Closing date & time,  
Submission of EMD & Tender 

Fee and Offline Submission of 
Solvency Certificate 

 
27-09-2021 at 1500 hrs. 

 

Closing date & time,  
Submission of EMD & Tender 
Fee and Offline Submission of 

Solvency Certificate 
 

04-10-2021 at 1500 Hrs. 

Critical Dates   (Page no.1) 
 
Clause  No.6  
Time Schedule (Page no.19) 
 
And Clause  No.11 
Bid Opening    (Page no.22) 

Opening of Bids 
28-09-2021 at 1500 hrs. 

Opening of Bids 
05-10-2021 at 1500 Hrs. 

 

Clarification: 

Clarification is provided with respect to SR. no 3 & 4, BoQ2, Financial bid as below:  

The Bidders are expected to quote the Basic Rate for both the meals (lunch and dinner) 

together, i.e. if the bidder wants to quote X amount for Lunch and X amount for Dinner 

then the rate to be quoted will be 2X. 



Page 2 of 2 
 

 

 

Illustration: 

Sr. No. 
Item Description (As per tender clause 2 
(Scope of work) and financial bid format 

attached at Annexure-VIII) 
Lunch Dinner 

Basic Rate 
to be quoted 

3 Lunch & dinner 
Deluxe Menu 
Soup, One Non-Veg dish, Paneer dish/ 
mushroom, 02 seasonal vegetables (01 dry + 
01 with gravy), Dal (diff. preparations)/ 
Kadi, Curd/ Raita, 02 rice preparations (01 
Plain+01 verity e.g. Veg biryani etc.), 
Chapati/ Tandoori Roti as per requirement, 
one type salad, Papad, Pickle, one desert, 
fresh fruits, etc. 

 

x x 2x 

4 Lunch & dinner 
Super Deluxe Menu 
*In addition to the deluxe menu, the super 
deluxe menu will consist of following 
additional Continental & Oriental items. 01 
Soup (Veg/Non-Veg), 01 
Continental/Oriental Salad, 01 Starter 
(Veg/Non-Veg), 01 Non-Veg dish, 01 Bakery 
items (Pastries/Cakes/etc.), 01 
Continental/Oriental Bread, 01 
continental/Oriental variety of 
Sandwich/Burger/Pasta/Pizza, 01 
Juice/Soft drinks. Note: All preparations 
should be in Continental & Oriental style. 

 

x x 2x 

 

However, it may be noted that the bills will be settled on the basis of the actual dinning only, done 

by the guest i.e. if the guest avails both the meals (Lunch and Dinner), the settlement would be on 

the basis of 2x and if any guest avails only one meal (Lunch / Dinner), the settlement would be on 

the basis of x only as illustrated in the above. 

The prospective bidders are requested to take cognizance of this Corrigendum and clarification 

before finally submitting their bid.  

Other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 
                                                                                                                                                                                             

Sd/-        

                                                                            Officer (Stores, Purchase and Contracts) 

 


